

Village of West Baraboo

500 Cedar Street Baraboo, WI 53913 Phone: (608) 356-2516 Fax: (608) 356-2441

villageofwestbaraboo.com

Melissa Ryan, Clerk Treasurer Kathy Klein, Deputy Clerk Treasurer William H. Clary, Director of Public Works Mike Arndt, Village President

NOTICE OF MEETING

West Baraboo Economic Development/Tourism Commission Monday, July 15, 2024 6:00 p.m., Village Hall, 500 Cedar St.

AGENDA

Call to order and note compliance with the open meetings law.

Roll call by presiding officer.

Pledge of Allegiance

Adopt the Agenda

Adopt the minutes of the May 20, 2024, EDTC meeting

Public Appearances: (Any citizen has the right to speak on any item of business that is on the agenda for Commission action if recognized by the presiding officer.)

Agenda Items:

- A. West Baraboo Markets Joe Hanger.
- B. Discussion and possible action on Baraboo Area Chamber of Commerce sign, George Althoff Director, Baraboo Area Chamber of Commerce.
- C. Village Projects Update.

Next meeting: August 19, 2024 at 6:00 p.m.

Adjourn

Notice e-mailed 7/11/24 at 10:00 a.m.: Jake Beard, Don Larson, Gary Kowalke, Doug Hill, Dean Bothell, Mary Arndt, William Clary, Kathy Klein, Eric Hagen, George Althoff, Media

It is possible that members of, and possibly a quorum of, governmental bodies of the Village of West Baraboo may be in attendance at the above stated meeting to gather information. However, no formal action will be taken by any governmental body other than the Economic Development/Tourism Commission at the above stated meeting.